Conference Hall, IIM Visakhapatnam, 
Permanent Campus  

6 Clarifications end 
date  

30 Jan 2026 

7 Closing Date & 
Time for 
Submission of Bids 

1500 Hrs on 12 Feb 2026 

8 Opening of 
Technical Bids 

1530 Hrs on 12 Feb 2026 

9 Bid Security/EMD Rs. 37,500/- (Rupees Thirty seven thousand five 
hundred only) (NEFT/DD/Pay Order to be drawn on any 
nationalized bank in Favor of “Indian Institute of 
Management Visakhapatnam” and payable at 
Visakhapatnam). 
 EMD is exempt for MSEs (Micro & Small Enterprises) 
only with valid certificate. 
NEFT Details:

[...]

thereafter.   

The Chief Administrative Officer -HR 
Indian Institute of Management Visakhapatnam 
Gambheeram Village, Anandapuram (Mandal) 

5. Payment of EMD 

(a) The tender should be accompanied by specified   Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 

37,500/- (Rupees Thirty seven thousand five hundred only) in the form of crossed 
demand draft/NEFT/Bankers Cheque drawn in favor of ‘Indian Institute of 
Management Visakhapatnam’, payable at Visakhapatnam from any Nationalized Bank 
or Scheduled Bank. Cheques will not be accepted. The tender is liable for rejection,